Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald J Christensen	07/15/1992
Gary L Baker	07/01/1992
Lyle H Steimel	07/15/1992

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diversey Corporation
Street Address:	201 City Centre Drive
City:	Mississauga
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L5B 2Z9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5424032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2165867097 Phone:

Email: lwcooper@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Lorri W. Cooper

901 Lakeside Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Jones Day

Cleveland, OHIO 44114 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255-115383
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lorri W. Cooper

Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC070#page1.tif

500663301

PATENT REEL: 021603 FRAME: 0685 source=DOC070#page2.tif source=DOC070#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021603 FRAME: 0686

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Diversey Corporation		
Ronald J. Christensen, Gary L. Baker, & Lyle H. Steimel	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 201 City Centre Drive		
Execution Date(s) 7/15/92; 7/1/92 & 7/15/92 respectively	,		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mississauga		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: L5B 2Z9		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,424,032 tached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One		
Name: Lorri Cooper	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address: Jones Day	7. Total lee (37 OFN 1.21(11) α 3.41) Ψ 40.00		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 901 Lakeside Ave.	Enclosed		
Street Address. 901 Lakeside Ave.	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: <u>Cleveland</u>	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>OH</u> Zip: 44114			
Phone Number: 216-586-3939			
	Deposit Account Number _50-1432		
Fax Number: 216-579-0212	Authorized User Name_Lorri W. Cooper		
Email Address:			
9. Signature: Jorn Cooper	10/1/08		
Signature	Date		
Lorri W. Cooper Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL

FRAME

07/9**19163**

6200

0154

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

	•.	•		
WHEREAS Drive, Montgom	, We Ronald J. Chri	istensen		anager Woods
Gary L. Baker	منيور النساني الأنات	tate of <u>Ohio</u> x 1945, RR #1, A		ind
tate of Maine		x 1945, RR #1. A Lyle H. Steimel	udusta	in the
1117 Imprint L	n. Forest Dark	in the State of	Obio	, of
ave invented a se-	and improved METHOD	AND APPARATTIC TO	Ohio OR CONTROLLING	······································
MICROORGANISMS		annius F	NOULLNG	
s fully disclosed	in an application for	Parent en amedatas	and eveneral t	10 00
	eppeasessum IOC	Department of entitled	ing Jassans "	## UB 7 A& Ab
nited States them	with present of present or presen	verseury to cotain	ion ion	COT CDS.
vantes thert	D	a corporation o		1 2
MICHIGANIA CANZ	IDA	having its princi	nal office	NOTE:
Centre Drive	DA and Ississauga, Ontario	L5B 220	varatit Et20	I CITY
esires to secure	the entire interest in	and to the miles	tagettes discis	1 10 5-12
pplication and in	and to all patents iss	med or to be issue	d thereon.	- an #61G
consideration of the consideration, the and transferred, an	EREFORE, to all whom it sum of One Dollar to receipt of which is he doy these presents do	us in hand paid, reby acknowledged.	and other good and we have sold, as	i valuable sisned
Diversey Corpo	ration		re right, title a	
nterests with prio ustrial Property, ention, Common Mar f said Convention f Patents to issue atents granted upo	Foreign issued or to ority rights under the the International Pate that Convention, or any or Union; and we do he the Letters Patent gr in the subject-matter di latives and assigns.	Paris Convention f int Cooperative Unit of other Convention treby authorize and anted on said appl	or the Portection on, European Pater or Union for each request the Committee ication and all fo	of In-
en vager tchtesepp				
	Witness on hand -	Le Christin	Andis	, 1992
-	waters my name t		- 214	19 <u>.12</u>
	Kall	1. Khant	ion.	Inventor
	0.4	hald J. Christen	sen	ventor
-	ren			
	Witness my hand t	his 15T As as	JULY	, 19 <i>9</i> z
			V 064	, ±3 <u>-9-2</u>
	VI.	u 2 //		Inventor
	Gar	y L. Baker		
	Jai	this 15 th day of _	A A	
	Witness my hand t	his 15 day of	Yuln	, 1992
	D' 1 11	0#	0	
	_ down the	Slemel		Inventor
•	Ly.	le H. Steimel		
	-			
، ام				
TATE OF Ohio)			
) sa.			•
DUNTY OF Hamil	LON)			
\				
	15th	Aulu	97	
On this	1-2 day of	wy,	19/7 before me	personally
ppeared Ronald	J. Christensen	/ , to me kn	own and known to	me to be the
		aforesaid who duly	r acknowledged the	signing
the foregoing in	strument to be his vol	untary act and dee	d and who execute	d the same
or the uses and bu	rposes therein specifi	.ed.		
or the uses and pu	rposes therein specifi	.ed.		
or the uses and pu	moses therein specifi	.ed.	^	
or the uses and pu	rposes therein specifi	.ed.	m A.h.	
or the uses and pu	rposes therein specifi	ann	MM adopte	~
or the uses and pu	rposes therein specifi	ann	NN M ASKET PLE	
or the uses and pu	rposes therein specifi	Ann Notary Publique	Otary Public, State of Ohio	<u>~</u>

PATENT

REEL: 021603 FRAME: 0688

g=-).		
*		
	2	
	STATE OF MAINS	•
€) 345	
	COUNTY OF KUNNOUSE)	
	On this / day of JULY	19 <i>92</i> has-
	appeared Gary L. Baker / to m	, 19 <u>/2</u> , before we personally se known and known to me to be the
	or the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and	duly acknowledged the signing idead and who executed the same
	for the uses and purposes therein specified.	
	Notary Pla	1. (Sloven :
	Court 1	NOTARY PUBLIC, MAINE
	(SEAL)	
*		
	STATE OF OKIO	
6	COUNTY OF Hamilton	
	On thisday of, to make a, to make a	, 19 , before me personally as known and known to me to be the
	of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and	duly acknowledged the elemine
	for the uses and purposes therein specified.	
	<u> </u>	n.M. askren
	Notary Pub	D136
	(SFAL)	
	•	ANN M. ASKREN
	· My	Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires Nov. 24, 1994
	(6
	v	REEL 6 200
		00 FE
		** **
		O 3
	RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK	FRAME 0 55
	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	OI: M
	JUL 23 1992	
		1
	, 1	

PATENT REEL: 021603 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 10/01/2008